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Service Bulletin

File in Section: -

Bulletin No.: 17-NA-194

Date: September, 2017

INFORMATION

Subject: Information on Charge Air System Leaks, Malfunction Indicator Lamp (MIL) Illuminated
- DTCs P0101, P0263, P0266, P0269, P0272, P0275, P0278, P0281, P0284, P0299, P0712,
P11CC, P11DC, P2002, P2459, P2463, P2627, P200C, P200E, P20EE, P22B6 and/or
P2A00 Set

Brand: Model:
Model Year: VIN: Engine: Transmission:

from to from to

Chevrolet
Colorado

2016 2018 Diesel
(RPO LWN)

Express

GMC
Canyon

Savana

Involved Region or Country North America, Israel

Condition

Some customers may comment that the MIL is illuminated.
The technician may find one or more of the following DTCs set:
• P0101
• P0263
• P0266
• P0269
• P0272
• P0275
• P0278
• P0281
• P0284
• P0299
• P0712
• P11CC
• P11DC
• P2002
• P2459
• P2463
• P2627
• P200C
• P200E
• P20EE
• P22B6
• P2A00

Cause This condition may be caused by an induction system leak.

Information

To locate a leak, it is recommended to perform a Charge Air Cooler Diagnosis (Full
System Air Leak Test).
• If you find a leak, charge the diagnostic to that part replacement or repair.
• If you do not find a leak, add the time to whatever repair fixes the vehicle.
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Parts Information
No parts are required for this repair.

Version 2

Modified August 30, 2017— Added 2018 Model Year.

GM bulletins are intended for use by professional technicians, NOT a "do-it-yourselfer". They are written to inform these
technicians of conditions that may occur on some vehicles, or to provide information that could assist in the proper
service of a vehicle. Properly trained technicians have the equipment, tools, safety instructions, and know-how to do a
job properly and safely. If a condition is described, DO NOT assume that the bulletin applies to your vehicle, or that your
vehicle will have that condition. See your GM dealer for information on whether your vehicle may benefit from the
information.
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