

Service Bulletin

File in Section:

Bulletin No.: 17-NA-194

Date: September, 2017

INFORMATION

Subject:

Information on Charge Air System Leaks, Malfunction Indicator Lamp (MIL) Illuminated - DTCs P0101, P0263, P0266, P0269, P0272, P0275, P0278, P0281, P0284, P0299, P0712, P11CC, P11DC, P2002, P2459, P2463, P2627, P200C, P200E, P20EE, P22B6 and/or P2A00 Set

Brand:	Model:	Model Year:		VIN:		Engine:	Transmission:
		from	to	from	to		
Chevrolet	Colorado	2016	2018				
	Express					Diesel	
GMC	Canyon					(RPO LWN)	
	Savana						

Involved Region or Country	North America, Israel			
Condition	North America, Israel Some customers may comment that the MIL is illuminated. The technician may find one or more of the following DTCs set: P0101 P0263 P0266 P0269 P0272 P0275 P0275 P0278 P0281 P0284 P0299 P011CC P11DC P11DC P2459 P2463 P2627 P200C P200E P20EE P22B6			
Cause	• P2A00 This condition may be caused by an induction system leak			
Cause	This condition may be caused by an induction system leak.			
Information	To locate a leak, it is recommended to perform a Charge Air Cooler Diagnosis (Full System Air Leak Test). If you find a leak, charge the diagnostic to that part replacement or repair. If you do not find a leak, add the time to whatever repair fixes the vehicle.			

Bulletin No.: 17-NA-194

Parts Information

No parts are required for this repair.

Version	2
Modified	August 30, 2017 — Added 2018 Model Year.